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FINAL STANDINGS - OVERALL   
Association Points Pins H/Se 1000's Ave Gms 

1st Shepparton 217.0 40,895 1064 3 185.9 44 
2nd Geelong 204.0 40,354 1075 5 183.4 44 
3rd Latrobe Valley 181.0 40,059 1024 1 182.1 44 
4th Albury 173.5 39,576 1118 4 179.9 44 
5th Sunraysia 172.0 39,432 1103 2 179.2 44 
6th Bendigo 169.5 39,363 1014 1 178.9 44 
7th Warrnambool 155.0 38,656 999 0 175.7 44 
8th Ballarat 150.0 38,672 1074 3 175.8 44 
9th Colac 143.5 38,908 1001 1 176.9 44 

10th Bairnsdale 127.0 37,220 1008 1 169.2 44 
11th Ovens & Murray 99.0 36,862 1012 1 167.6 44 
12th Sale & District 56.5 34,189 894 0 155.4 44 

 

2002 - All Stars 
Men  Association  Ave  Women  Association  Ave  

Dean McKinnon  Sunraysia  201.35 Denece Jones  Shepparton  194.59 
Rob Garioch  Sunraysia  200.00 Lisa Garioch  Sunraysia  192.09 
Steve Edmunds  Albury  199.50 Kelly Jones  Shepparton  191.16 
Kevin Bagg  Colac  196.33 Nicky Buntman  Latrobe Valley  190.16 
Andrew Carmichael  Geelong  195.40 Di Ryan  Albury  188.77 
      



2002 - High Scores 
Men  Association  Score  Women  Association  Score  

Dean McKinnon  Sunraysia  278 Denise Taffe  Geelong  256 
Paul Campbell  Geelong  269 Denece Jones  Shepparton  248 
Darren Millar  Ballarat  268 Marilyn Behncke  Shepparton  248 
            

2002 - High Series 
Association-Men  Series  Association-Women  Series  
Albury  1118 Geelong  987 
Sunraysia  1103 Shepparton  972 
Geelong  1075 Geelong  969 

 
FINAL STANDINGS - MEN 

Association Points Pins H/Se 1000's W/L 
1st Geelong 103.0 20,758 1075 5 17/5 
2nd Shepparton 103.0 20,695 1064 3 16/6 
3rd Bendigo 92.0 20,674 1014 1 15/7 
4th Albury 90.5 20,793 1118 4 16/6 
5th Ballarat 90.5 20,651 1074 3 13/9 
6th Latrobe Valley 87.5 20,564 1024 1 12/10 
7th Sunraysia 83.0 20,405 1103 2 12/10 
8th Warrnambool 77.0 20,020 999 0 12/10 
9th Colac 64.0 20,198 1001 1 6/16 

10th Bairnsdale 57.0 18,867 1008 1 7/15 
11th Ovens & Murray 54.0 19,416 1012 1 6/16 
12th Sale & District 22.5 17,813 894 0 1/21 

 
Geelong defeated Shepparton 6-1 in a One game Playoff 

 
MEN'S AVERAGES 

       

Geelong - 1st - 103.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Andrew Carmichael 20 3,908 195.40 267     
Paul Campbell 17 3,262 191.88 269     
David Carmichael 14 2,645 188.93 246     
Peter Flynn 19 3,577 188.26 224     
Brad Ott 13 2,442 187.85 226     
Dean King 13 2,395 184.23 217     
Rick De Lange 14 2,529 180.64 254     

       

Shepparton - 2nd - 103.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Kevin Wilkins 18 3,483 193.50 257     
Paul Kerr 21 4,012 191.05 224     
Eddie Petersen 15 2,862 190.80 228     
Doug Neff 17 3,196 188.00 232     
Mark Trickey 8 1,486 185.75 245     
Timothy Wright 17 3,125 183.82 239     
Terry Rowe 14 2,532 180.86 216     
       

Bendigo - 3rd - 92.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Daniel McKindley 20 3,873 193.65 237     
David Farquarson 20 3,824 191.20 234     
David McEwan 20 3,818 190.90 226     
Pat Fahy 19 3,600 189.47 226     
Ben Threlfall 16 2,986 186.63 235     



Craig Bramley 11 1,920 174.55 212     
Chris Rank 4 653 163.25 185     
       

Albury - 4th - 90.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Steven Edmunds 22 4,389 199.50 267   A/S 
Marin Ticaci 19 3,709 195.21 246     
Andrew Craig 20 3,835 191.75 234     
Allan Smith 16 2,959 184.94 220     
Mel Chettleburgh 21 3,836 182.67 231     
Lyndon Quinlivan 10 1,765 176.50 205     
Lionel Warr 2 300 150.00 159     
       

Ballarat - 5th - 90.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Mark Woodyatt 21 4,091 194.81 225     
Darren Millar 13 2,508 192.92 268     
Paul Meyer 19 3,649 192.05 253     
Tim Kenyon 21 3,923 186.81 234     
Tony Allen 17 3,118 183.41 214     
Herbie Faustmann 14 2,529 180.64 211     
Phillip Montgomery 5 833 166.60 212     
       

Latrobe Valley - 6th - 87.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Wayne Mills 20 3,902 195.10 223   A/S 
Jason Davies 21 3,977 189.38 227     
Geoff Harding 13 2,460 189.23 223     
Bryan Woszczeiko 18 3,356 186.44 231     
Greg Smith 12 2,191 182.58 204     
Peter Flanigan 15 2,706 180.40 227     
Shayne Bennett 11 1,972 179.27 202     
       

Sunraysia - 7th - 83.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Dean McKinnon 20 4,027 201.35 278   A/S 
Rob Garioch 19 3,800 200.00 235   A/S 
Peter Emmitt 16 2,977 186.06 235     
Travis Dunn 14 2,531 180.79 219     
Clayton Marks 16 2,865 179.06 224     
Murray Holmes 12 2,059 171.58 240     
Joe Pileggi 13 2,146 165.08 183     
       

Warrnambool - 8th - 77.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Craig Wileman 19 3,696 194.53 266     
Tim Treloar 18 3,421 190.06 235     
Shane Griffiths 21 3,862 183.90 233     
Eddie Way 11 1,969 179.00 224     
Brendan Parsons 16 2,812 175.75 213     
Robert McKenna 13 2,236 172.00 218     
Kelvin Johnson 12 2,024 168.67 210     
       

Colac - 9th - 64.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Kevin Bagg 18 3,534 196.33 257 10 A/S 
Merv Billing 17 3,168 186.35 222 8   
Ian Poysor 18 3,333 185.17 214 9   
Donald Murray 15 2,729 181.93 225 5   



Stephen Hay 14 2,522 180.14 206 7   
Neil Thompson 15 2,671 178.07 209 7   
Gary Black 13 2,241 172.38 208 6   
       

Bairnsdale - 10th - 57.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Russell Hinton 18 3,335 185.28 257     
Rehgan DeMather 22 4,012 182.36 246     
Allen Eykenboom 18 3,086 171.44 210     
Ken French 13 2,177 167.46 205     
Dillan DeMather 19 3,091 162.68 194     
Tony Zee 12 1,934 161.17 189     
Daryl Ogilvie 8 1,232 154.00 174     
       

Ovens & Murray - 11th - 54.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Peter Dedourek 17 3,093 181.94 213     
Garry Rowe 21 3,791 180.52 213     
Graeme Green 15 2,704 180.27 245     
David Frew 17 3,014 177.29 202     
Robb Ardley 20 3,495 174.75 217     
Jim Taylor 12 1,998 166.50 204     
Tony Wilson 8 1,321 165.13 188     
       

Sale & District - 12th - 22.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Will Hancock 22 3,881 176.41 226     
Earl Smith 19 3,315 174.47 210     
Luke Ross 14 2,279 162.79 244     
Jo Scicluna 15 2,418 161.20 201     
Tim Marwood 13 1,991 153.15 193     
Ryan Crawford 13 1,902 146.31 180     
Vic Scicluna 14 2,027 144.79 183     

 
FINAL STANDINGS - WOMEN 

Association Points Pins H/Se 1000's W/L 
1st Shepparton 114.0 20,200 972 0 19/3 
2nd Geelong 101.0 19,596 987 0 17/5 
3rd Latrobe Valley 93.5 19,495 960 0 14/8 
4th Sunraysia 89.0 19,027 957 0 13/9 
5th Albury 83.0 18,783 952 0 13/9 
6th Colac 79.5 18,710 954 0 10/12 
7th Warrnambool 78.0 18,636 926 0 12/10 
8th Bendigo 77.5 18,689 906 0 11/11 
9th Bairnsdale 70.0 18,353 938 0 10/12 

10th Ballarat 59.5 18,021 916 0 7/15 
11th Ovens & Murray 45.0 17,446 881 0 5/17 
12th Sale & District 34.0 16,376 867 0 1/21 

 

WOMEN'S AVERAGES 
       

Shepparton - 1st - 114.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Denece Jones 22 4,281 194.59 248   A/S 
Kelly Jones 19 3,632 191.16 235   A/S 
Marilyn Behncke 15 2,813 187.53 248     
Diane Eddy 18 3,232 179.56 244     
Samara Murphy 12 2,151 179.25 228     
Melissa Neff 15 2,565 171.00 195     
Moya Dahlstrom 9 1,526 169.56 183     



       

Geelong - 2nd - 101.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Genice Robinson 22 4,132 187.82 235     
Denise Taffe 18 3,362 186.78 256     
Michelle Taylor 21 3,809 181.38 237     
Alana Brittain 12 2,084 173.67 203     
Donna Jeffery 14 2,415 172.50 204     
Beryl Daniel 12 2,022 168.50 223     
Jan Carmichael 11 1,772 161.09 213     
       

Latrobe Valley - 3rd - 93.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Nicky Buntman 19 3,613 190.16 244   A/S 
Nicole Bree 17 3,195 187.94 236     
Cindy Lacey 18 3,319 184.39 225     
Anne Brandon 15 2,569 171.27 222     
Sarah Arnold 17 2,906 170.94 204     
Lindy Alsop 14 2,368 169.14 204     
Debbie Smith 10 1,525 152.50 177     
       

Sunraysia - 4th - 89.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Lisa Garioch 22 4,226 192.09 221   A/S 
Karen Marks 19 3,436 180.84 239     
Sandy Waters 20 3,482 174.10 222     
Beth Burrell 16 2,604 162.75 197     
Kathy Crabb 18 2,903 161.28 215     
Pauline Senior 15 2,376 158.40 221     
       

Albury - 5th - 83.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Di Ryan 22 4,153 188.77 244   A/S 
Ellen McLeod 16 2,811 175.69 212     
Shannon McDowall 20 3,414 170.70 212     
Niaomi Chettleburgh 22 3,725 169.32 213     
Jackie Edmunds 12 1,952 162.67 203     
Kathy Smith 9 1,371 152.33 177     
Gina Thom 9 1,357 150.78 176     
       

Colac - 6th - 79.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Fiona Bagg 22 4,025 182.95 235     
Josie Moore 19 3,283 172.79 224     
Marilynne Bagg 20 3,358 167.90 213     
Maree Oborne 16 2,651 165.69 198     
Dot Deigan 15 2,475 165.00 203     
Kathy Watson 18 2,918 162.11 195     
       

Warrnambool - 7th - 78.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Viv Burl 18 3,132 174.00 225     
Karen Woodbridge 16 2,767 172.94 223     
Trish Beasley 20 3,452 172.60 214     
Sue Hall 13 2,225 171.15 192     
Sherene Sheen 15 2,502 166.80 223     
Loreen Mizzi 17 2,820 165.88 213     
Jenny McKane 11 1,738 158.00 190     
       



Bendigo - 8th - 77.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Kara McEwan 17 2,946 173.29 200     
Selina Threlfall 19 3,285 172.89 234     
Lyn Letts 21 3,625 172.62 192     
Christine Clark 13 2,212 170.15 214     
Ruth Ferrari 7 1,188 169.71 223     
Lyn Plowright 17 2,867 168.65 208     
Barbara Pethybridge 16 2,566 160.38 204     
       

Bairnsdale - 9th - 70.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Julie Hinton 17 2,979 175.24 230     
Belinda Howard 20 3,364 168.20 209     
Sandra Howard 21 3,478 165.62 192     
Tammy Battle 20 3,305 165.25 198     
Anna Kearon 15 2,461 164.07 211     
Flo Healy 17 2,766 162.71 194     
       

Ballarat - 10th - 59.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Sonja Van Meel 18 3,139 174.39 223     
Margaret Nunn 19 3,254 171.26 210     
Janine Montgomery 15 2,489 165.93 201     
Bernie Cubitt 20 3,208 160.40 223     
Donna Woods 13 2,064 158.77 223     
Brenda Stewart 16 2,520 157.50 213     
Angela Lee 9 1,347 149.67 178     
       

Ovens & Murray - 11th - 45.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Tracey Campbell 21 3,850 183.33 219     
Jane Keen 20 3,177 158.85 194     
Laure Treffers 18 2,843 157.94 193     
Heather McCabe 15 2,338 155.87 217     
Anne Hall 14 2,106 150.43 177     
Gwenda Cook 14 2,017 144.07 168     
Rachel Kreuger 8 1,115 139.38 168     
       

Sale & District - 12th - 34.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Sue Bakker 20 3,369 168.45 225     
Sharon Cuthill 21 3,336 158.86 199     
Juanita Bakker 18 2,779 154.39 245     
Rhonda Osborne 19 2,748 144.63 180     
Karen Weeberg 15 1,981 132.07 172     
Carol Dennett 17 2,163 127.24 165     

 


